506783020 07/23/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6829837

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JUSTIN PANIAN			07/19/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 \TA			
Name:		ANOXIA MEDICAL INC.		
Street Address:		3475 INVESTMENT BOULEVARD, SUITE #9		
City:		HAYWARD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94545			
PROPERTY NUMBERS			1	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		384203		
Application Number:		587142		
Application Number:		392082		
Application Number:		413935		
Application Number:	17	151134		
	be sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone: Email:		9-252-9180 unlaw@aol.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	rsı RA	unlaw@aol.com AYMOND SUN LAW OFFICE OF RAY	MOND SUN	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	rsu RA 20	unlaw@aol.com AYMOND SUN LAW OFFICE OF RAY CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 155	MOND SUN	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	rsu RA 20	unlaw@aol.com AYMOND SUN LAW OFFICE OF RAY	MOND SUN	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rsu RA 20 IR'	unlaw@aol.com AYMOND SUN LAW OFFICE OF RAY CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 155	MOND SUN	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rsı RA 20 IR' UMBER:	unlaw@aol.com AYMOND SUN LAW OFFICE OF RAY CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 155 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606	MOND SUN	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	rsı RA 20 IR' UMBER:	unlaw@aol.com AYMOND SUN LAW OFFICE OF RAY CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 155 VINE, CALIFORNIA 92606 PAT-2168-CIP	MOND SUN	

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR: Justin Panian

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to ANOXIA MEDICAL INC., (a Delaware corporation) having offices at 3475 Investment Blvd., Suite #9 Hayward, CA 94545 (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the following inventions:

- 1. US Provisional Application No. 62/392,082 filed on 05/19/2016. Inventor: Justin Panian
- 2. US Patent Pending Serial No. 15/587142 filed on 05/04/2017. Inventor: Justin Panian
- 3. US Patent Pending Serial No. 16/413935 filed on 05/16/2019 CIP of US Patent Application Serial No. 15/587142, Pub. No. 20190307985. Inventor: Justin Panian
- 4. US Patent Pending Serial No. 17/151134 filled on 01/16/2021 CIP-DIV of US Patent Pending Application Serial No. 16/413935. Inventor: Justin Panian

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional or continuation in part applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature:

Dated: July 19, 2021

Justin Panian 31 Lustre St. Rancho Mission Viejo, CA 92694

PATENT REEL: 056965 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 07/23/2021